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Membership    * All fees due at time of submission for Junior Members and Non-Members Price  
Membership Join Fee $125.00 
Membership Annual Dues (billed in July) $125.00 
Membership Reactivation Fee $150.00 
Junior Membership Join Fee  $25.00 
Junior Annual Dues (billed in July) $25.00 
Junior Membership Reactivation Fee $40.00 
Associate Membership (billed in July) $30.00 
Annual THR Assessments - Registration 
Females 16 mos. Of age and older (Spring as of January 1 – Fall as of July 1)  

- Category 1A, 1B & II $27.50 
- Category III, Angus Plus, HyBred, Non-registered Dam $27.50 

Embryo Transplant Registration Fee (first calf – no charge if Dam assessment paid) $27.50 
Compute charge for non-registered calf (from dam not registered in RAAA) $7.50 
Transfers (from Date of Sale) *The Seller is responsible for all fees 
Under 120 days None 
Over 120 days $25.00 
Female Reactivation Fees- Due at time of submission 
6 months or less (from date of disposal) $50.00 
More than 6 months (from date of disposal) $100.00 
Other Registration Fees  
Imported Pedigree (Animals registered in other Associations) $40.00 
Rush Fee – allow 2 business days (Due at time of submission, does not apply to DNA) $25.00 
Gene Edited Animal Process Fee (per animal request) $60.00 
DNA Parentage by Affidavit (per animal registered)  Contact DNA staff 
Genotype Share (per genotype with a $50 min and $1000 max) $1.00 
Export Document  $25.00 
Request for personalized data search (per hour – 1 hour minimum) $50.00 
Protest Fee (Ref: Section I-DNA Typing Resolution/Section J – Show Rules $500.00 
DNA – Semen, Hair, Blood or TSU (unless otherwise specified)                                                    
Sample Processing Fee                     Additional to test fee $5.00 (Hair) $2.00 (Semen) 
DNA Kits (Blood or Hair) Ordered from the National Office                       $1.00/Card 
Tissue Sampling Unit – TSU             *Minimum of 10 per order   *Applicator $45 $3.00/unit 
Test Name                                                  Description                             Added to GGP Price  
    AM                                                 Arthrogryposis Multiplex - Curly Calf  $20.00 
    CA                                                 Contractural Arachnodactyly - Fawn Calf  $20.00 
    DD                                                 Developmental Duplication                $20 $25.00 
    MA                                                 Alpha-Mannisodosis                            $20.00 
    NH                                                 Neuropathic Hydrocephalu - Waterhead $10 $20.00 
    OS                                                 Osteopetrosis - Marble Bone  $20.00 
    DM                                                 Double Muscle – M1  $20 $25.00 
    Black                                             Black/Red Gene Carrier  $15.00 
    BVD                                              Bovine Viral Diarrhea $6 $8.00 
Parentage (On File)      Required on all sires & Donor Dams - Verifies individual to parents  $15.00 
GGP-HD (150K)                    Includes genomic data, parent verification, OS and MA testing  $90.00 
GGP-LD (100K)                    Includes genomic data, parent verification, OS and MA testing  $50.00 
LD Defect Bundle           Everything included in GGP-LD (100K) + DD, NH, CA and AM defects  $95.00 
GGP-ULD (30K)                    Includes genomic data and parent verification  $35.00 
Red Navigator                                  For Commercial Females Only  $22.00 

 


